O 0 31 A Ut AW N

W W W NN B BN NN N NN e e e e e e e e
N = O O 0NN AW N =S 0 0 NN AW N = o

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 07-726, Approving San Lucy District FY 2008
Budget Amendment No. 1)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-376
WHEREAS, theTohonoO’'odhamLegislative Councilrequiresthe various districtsofthenation
to seek approval on any and all budget changes prior to expenditure of district

fands; and
WHEREAS, the San Lucy District Council Resolution Number SL 05-055-08 approved budget
amendments to the San Lucy District Council budget, San Lucy District

Administrative budget, and the San Lucy District Maintenance budget; the budget

amendments are to continue services to end of the fiscal year; to further complete

installation offencing around the district’'s baseballfield, and monies to cover costs
for repairing the district's library roof not cover by the insurance because of
deductible, and adding of additional funds to reroof community homes; and

WHEREAS, theSanLucyDistrictCouncilhaveallocated $21,139.87 from the remaining Gaming
Revenues and $266,696.95 from Mining Royalties for a total of $287,836.82 of new
meonies to fund the budget amendments; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council’s Budget & Finance Committee reviewed
and agreed to forward the budget amendments to Tohono O’odham Legislative

Council for their consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby approves:

1. TheSanLucyDistrict CouncilBudgetAmendmentNo.1-increasesthefiscalyear
2008 Budget from $282,395.18 to $304,895.18 an increase of $22,500.00.

2. The San Lucy District Administration Budget Amendment No. 1 - increases the
fiscal year 2008 Budget from $1,411,339.48 to $1,453,339.48 an increase of
$42,000.00.

3. San Lucy District Maintenance Budget Amendment No 1 - increases the fiscal
year 2008 Budget from $411,085.98 to $634,422.80 an increase of $223,336.82.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED thatfunds derived from Gaming Revenues in theamountof$21,139.87
and Mining Royalties in the amount 0£f$266,696.95 totaling $287,836.82 shall be the
sources to fund the additional requests.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the San Lucy District’s FY 2008 Budget is hereby increased from

Resolution No.07-726$2,642,888.00t0 $2,930,724.82 with anincrease 0f$287,836.82.,

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED the moniesidentified from Gaming Revenues and Mining Royaltiesshall
be wire-transfer to the San Lucy District General Account at National Bank of

Arizona, Gila Bend, Arizona.




O RXTAQANEWN -

Y Py & o W W W W W WWWWWEN N BRNDENENENNDRLW o m e m ek

RESOLUTION NO. 08-376
(Amending Resolution No. 07-726, Approving San Lucy District FY 2008 Budget Amendment No. 1)
Page 2 of 3

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 26™ . Day
of JUNE, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0£2,335.3 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and 199.2[07] ABSENT, parsuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1 (d)¥2) & (3) of Article VII of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

j@w%ﬁ% e

Verlon M. Jose, Leglslatlve

_[Z_ day of /QL%, , 2008

ATTEST:

M S

Lucille Lopez, AVctf(g Legislative Secretary

d/ é day of M , 2008.

Said Resolution was spbmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the / 7 % ay of ,2008at_J . S Céd'clock, ?a M., pursuant to
the provisions of Section 5 of Agtlcle Vﬂ of the Constitution and will becomie effective upon his
approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

bk Mg for,

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chalﬁg

[\(1 APPROVED onthe o[ dayof Q/AQ/ ,2008

[ ] DISAPPROVED °{\ oclock & M.

/M

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




O WA A WN-

RESOLUTION NO. 08-376

(Amending Resolution No. 07-726, Approving San Lucy District FY 2008 Budget Amendment No. 1)

Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on thq;zgfday of

=

b

, 2008 atzlé o'clock, #.M.
an $44):

Ll\l-({ﬂ.le Lopez,/A

ting Legislaive Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. _08-376

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 07-726, APPROVING SAN LUCY DISTRICT FY 2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN KIMBERLY LISTO
DATE: JUNE 20, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | |. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
16.9 (Roberta Harvey)
316. 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith) (Present) :
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40
( )
264.8 2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X
( )
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 | ¢ )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN | 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 | ¢ ) X X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 | ¢ ) X X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
' 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose)
. 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin) :
SELLS | 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
4447 | ¢ )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 97.20
1944 | ¢ )
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,335.3 -0- -0- 1[%?7.]2

**PASSED VOTES




